Drain: Wiz et Drain #: 13

Improvement/Arm: GuigEend Paje i

Operator: Sl il S ] Date: 121503

Drain Classification rban/Rural Year Installed: 700/

GIS Drain input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning M"

/(/

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains

® Digitize & Attribute SSD

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

®  Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

®  Enter Improvements into Posse

®  Enter Drain Age into Posse

®  Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse

®  Check Database entries for errors
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Drain-lmprovement:

Drain Length Log

Coboro Parle Phase T ¥ IC

Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost

. Length Length Length
Drain Type: Size: Surveyors Report | (DB Query) | Reconcile Price: Cost:
rCPp \2" ozt e |+1sz
Rep 5" 279 927 t4e
ReP 18" 1205 120\ )
RCP 24" 4o 413 + 3
Rep 27" 248 248 &
$5D G 12,143 V2,143 &
¥ UDPE L" 2,6L% % A
Sum: (8,514 b 115’ -2464
Final Report:__llz, LIS '
Comments:

¥ NOT inStalled ger JLL HCSO Ingpector .
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Kenton C. 'Ward, Surm’yor Suife 188

Phone (517) 776-8495 One Hamilton County Square
Fax (317} 776-9628 _ Noblesville, Indiana 36060-2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board July 16, 2001

Re: W. R. Fertig Drain, Guilford Park Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plansg,
calculations, quantity summary and assessment roll for Phase T
and II of the Guilford Park Arm, W. R. Fertig Drain. I have
reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to be in
proper form.

I have made a perscnal inspection of the land described in
the petition. Upon doing so, I believe that the drain is
practicable; will improve the public health; benefit a public
highway and be of public utility; and that the costs, damages,
and expenses of the proposed drain will probably be less than the
benefits accruing to the owners of land likely to be benefited.
The drain will consist of the following:

6" HDPE SSD 2,668 ft 15" RCP 879 ft 277 RCP 248 ft
6" Street SSD 12,143 ft 18" RCP 1,205 ft
12~ RCP 1,026 ft 21” RCP 410 ft

The total length of the drain will be 18,57¢% feet.

The section of drain between Str. 142 and the Wood Park Arm
on the North side of 116™ Street will be constructed by the City
of Carmel as part of the 116" Street improvements.

'The retention pond (lake) dry detention areas located in Blocks
B, ¢, D, and E are to be considered part of the regulated drain
The mowing and lawn care of the dry detention areas will be the
respongibility of the Homeowners Association,

The subsurface drains (SSD) to be part of the regulated
drain are those located under the curbs and those located in the
blocks B and D and across lots 37 to 43 and to its outlet into
the pond (Block E). Only the main SSD lines, which are located
within the easement (right of way) are to be maintained as
regulated drain. Laterals for individual lots will not be
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considered part of the regulated drain. The portion of the SSD
which will not be regulated are as follows: Between lots 7-8, 8-
9, 10-1%, 11-12, 13-14, 17-18, 18-90, 950-91, 91-92 92-93, 97-98,
98-99, 99-100, 100-101, 101-102, 102-103, 103-104. These
subsurface drains will be the responsibility of the Homeowners
Agsociation or the Homeowner to maintain.

The street subsurface drains stop at the proposed 116"
Street right of way on this project.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will
benefit each lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be
assessed equally. I also believe that no damages will result to
landowners by the construction of this drain. I recommend a
maintenance assessment of $6.00 per lot, $2.00 per acre for
roadways, with a $6.00 minimum. With this assessment the total
annual assessment for this drain/this section will be $734.22.

Parcels assessed for this drain may be assessed for the
Carmel Creek Drain at sometime in the future.

I believe this proposed drain meets the requirements for
Urban Drain Classification as set out in IC 36-9-27-67 to 69.
Therefore, this drain shall be designated as an Urban Drain.

I recommend that upon approval of the above propeosed drain
that the Board also approve the attached non-enforcement request.
This request is for the reduction of the regulated drain easement
to those easement widths as shown on the secondary plat for
Guilford Park as recorded in the office of the Hamilton County
Recorder.

I recommend the Board set a hearing for this proposed drain
for August 27, 2001. ;

Kenton ¢/ Ward
KCW/11lm Hamiltoy County Surveyor
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sn:j(m INDIANA )
)
O Y OF HAMILTON ).

10: HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
- Hamilton County Surveyor, Courthouse, Nobjesville, IN 46060

In the mater of Guilford Park Subdivision, Section 1 Drain Petition.

Petitioner is the owner of all lots in the land affected by the proposed new regulated drain.
The drainage will affect various lots in Guilford Park. a subdivision in Hamilton Counry, Indiana.

The general route of such drainage shall be in existing easement and along public roads as shown in

the plans on file in the Surveyor’s Office.

IPetitioner believes that the cost, damages and expenses of the proposed improvement will be
less than the benefits, which will result to the owners of the land Jikely to be benefited thereby,
| Petitioner believes the proposcd improvements wAll:
(a) improve public health
(b)  benefit a public stizet
(O] be of public utility
iEl’t‘:fxitianer agrees to pay the costof construction of the drainage system and requests periodic

mainrehance assessments by the Board thereafter,

The Petitioner also agrees to the foliowing:

' 1. To provide the Drainage Board a Performance Bond for the portion of the
drainage system which will be made a regulated drain. The bond will be in
the amount of 100% of the Engineers estimate. The bond will be in effect
until construction of 100% of the syster is completed and so certified by the

i Engineer,

2. The Petitioner shall retain an Engineer throughout the construction phase. At
completion of the project the Petitioner's Engineer shall cenify that the
drainage system which Is te be maintained as z regulated drain has been
constructed as per construction plans.

l
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MAR. 19. 2851

4:11PM

changes from the approved plan and must receive written suthdiLafom fronk - 4719

the County Surveyor ptior to implementation of the change. All changes
shall be documented and given to the Surveyor to be placed m the Drain File.

The Petitioner shall instruet is Engineer to provide a reproducible printona
24" % 36" mylar of the final design of the Drainage System. This shall be
submitted to the County Sugveyor prior to the release of the Perfonmance

Bond.

The Petitioner shall comply with the Erosion Control Plan 25 specified on the
costruction plans. Failure to comply with the Erosion Control Plan shall be
determined by the Board as being an obstrustion to the drainage systemn. The

County Surveyor shall immediately install or repair the needed measurc at

Petitioner's cost as per [C 56-9-27-46,

The Petitioner further requests that the Drain be classified as an Urban Drain

L

c 2l —

Crfl K. LnMrnAT

Printed Name

Signed

Printed Name
RECORDED OWNER(S) OF LAND INVOLVED

S/Z‘S/o/-

DATE
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CIVIT, ENGINEERS

"’ ROGER WARD SITE DESIGNERS
A ‘ Fﬁ%lﬁlg%l}l}i% DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANTS

6251 Winthrop Avenue, Suite 3 = Indianapolls, iN 46220 « 317-2614738 » Fax: 2511923

February 12, 2001

Mr. Steven T. Cash

Hamiiton County Surveyor’s Office

One Hamilton County Square, Suite 188
Noblesville, Indiana 46060-2230

Dear Mr. Cash:

Per your request, we are providing an engineer's construction cost estimate as follows:.

Storm Sewers {Pipes) - $80,000

Storm Sewers (Structures) — $43,000
Storm Sewers (SSD) - $98,000

Storm Sewers (Granular Backfill) - $11,000
Monuments & Markers - $8,000

Erosion Control - $50,000

S S o e

Total cost is $290,000 for the items listed above. If you have any questions or are in
need of any additional information, please give me a call. Thank you

Sincerely,
ROGER WARD ENGINEERING, INC.

Eric A. Gleissher
Associate

R

UEVIGE OF HASILTOE cony SlUHYEYOR
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PR W T Rty 1INGs,
INSCEIro " Undorwriting Manager for:

_ Developers Surety and Indemnity Company
GREUR indemnity Company of California

17780 Fitch, Suite 200 « lrvine, California 92614 » (949) 263-3300

FILE SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS
copy PERFORMANCE BOND

BOND NQ. _526079 3

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT we, Dura Deveiopment Corporation , as Principal,
and Developers Surety and lndemnity Company , & corporation organized and doing
business and under and by virtue of the laws of the State of __Lowa and duly
licensed to conduct surety business in the State of __Indiana , as Surety,

are held and firmly bound unto Hamititon County Drainage Boara, ¢/o Hamiiton
County Surveyor's Uffice, One Hamiiton County Square, Suite 188,
Noblesville, Indiana, 45080

as Obligee, in the sum of _Two Hundred And Ninety Thousang ——e=————m e cmmee—oeo

——————————————————————————————————— and00/100 ($_.290,000.00--~ ) Dollars,
for which payment, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors and successors,
jointly and severally firmly by these presents.

THE CONDITION OF THE OBLIGATION IS SUCH THAT:

WHEREAS, the above named Principal, has agreed to construct in __Guilford Park

Subdivision, in _Carmel, lndiana the

following improvements: _Storm sewers (pipes, structures, S5D, granular
Backfill), Monuments & Markers, Erosion Control

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such, that if the above Principal shall well and
truly perform said agreement or agreements during the original term thereof or of any extension of said
term that may be granted by the Obligee with or without notice to the Surety, this obligation shall be void,
otherwise it shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the seal and signature of said Principal is hereto affixed and the corporate seal
and the name of the said Surety is hereto affixed and attested by its duly authorized Attorney-in-Fact, this

23rd day of __March , 2001
YEAR

Dura Deveilopment Corporation

Principat

BY:
(\faul B, Shoopman, President

Developers Surery and Indemnaity Company

e, e Fiei

ﬂes XK. Fiavion Attorney-in-Fact
INLANANR (REV 1/01Y o L >
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POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR
DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY
INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA
PO BOX 19725, IRVINE, CA 92623 » (949) 263-3300

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that except as expressly limited, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY
OF CALIFORNIA, do each severally, but not jointly, hereby make, constitute and appoint:

*** James K. Flavion, James M. Griffith, jointly or severally ***

as the true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, for and on behalf of said corporations as sureties, bonds, undertakings and contracts
of suretyship giving and granting unto said Attorney(s)-in-Fact full power and authority to do and to perform every act necessary, requisite or proper to be done in

connection therewith as each of said corporations could do, but reserving to each of said corporations full power of substitution and revocation, and all of the acts of said
Attorney(s)-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the respective Board of Directors of
DEVELOQOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, effective as of November 1, 2000;

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board, the President and an
Attorney, qualifying the attormey(s) named in the Powers of Atiorn
Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the corporations be,

y Vice President of the corporation be, and that each of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of
ey 10 execute, on behalf of the corporations, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship; and that the
and each of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, that the signatures of such officets may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or
Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures shall be valid and binding upon the corporatio;
undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

to any certificate refating thereto by facsimile, and any such
n when so affixed and in the future with respect to any bond,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA have severally caused these
presents 1o be signed by their respective Executive Vice President and attested by their respective Secretary this 8 day of November, 2000,

By: .
David H. Rhodes, Executive Vice President &5
£
HH
\ W ey
By: D
Walter A, Crowell, Secretary % _7\9.._

>
0y
&

sy o
& b
Httsny

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

)88,
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

On November 8, 2000, before me, Diane ). Kawata, personally appeared David H. Rhodes and Walter A. Crowell, personally known to me (or proved 1o me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized
capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature :hm /j\ . h
U

eomfi"iﬁm }
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORMA &
OAANGE COUNTY S
Wy Comm. Bxp. Jan. 8, 2002 |

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, as Chief Operating Officer of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, does
hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked, and furthermore, that the provisions of the resolutions of the respective
Boards of Directors of said corporations set forth in the Power of Attorney, are in force as of the date of this Certificate '

This Certificate is executed in the City of Irvine, California, the 23rd day of _March , 2001

) v

David G. Lane, Chief Operating Officer
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January 12, 2004

Jerry L. Liston

Hamilton County Surveyor's Office
One Hamilton County Square
Suite 146

Noblesville, IN 46060

Re: Guilford Park — Bond Rider Reduction
Dear Jerry,

Please find enclosed the Rider form for the Guilford Park Community which reduces the
performance bond from $290,000 to $8,000.

I apologize for taking so long to get this to you.

If you need anything else, please let me know.

Sincerely,

e

Craig H. Lintner
Dura Builders, Inc.

Poe b
SahE T T

ST e e
SHAGE GIF A i ey Sty

5740 Decatur Blvd. Indianapolis, IN 46241  317.821.8100 * Fax: 317.821.1870 s www.durabuilders.com
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D -Roob - dooo Y RIDER

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND FORM PART OF

SUBDIVISION BOND - GENERALFORM __

(Type of bond)

IN FAVOR OF HAMILTON COUNTY C/O HAMILTON COUNTY SURVEYOR'S OFFICE
(Obligee) ) T - ‘*

ON BEHALF OF DURA BUILDERS, INC,
(Principal)

EFFECTIVE  March28,2003
(Original Effective Date)

—— _ NO. 5260798

IT IS AGREED THAT, in consideration of the original premium charged for this bond,
and any additional premium that may be properly chargeable as a result of this rider,

The Surety, BOND SAFEGUARD INSURANCE COMPANY . ... shereby
gives its consent to;

[ | INCREASE BOND AMOUNT | | CHANGE LICENSEE NAME
X DECREASE BOND AMOUNT "] CHANGE BOND TYPE

| CHANGE PREMIUM AMOUNT - [] CHANGE PRINCIPAL NAME
|| CHANGE EFFECTIVE/EXPIRATION DATE ‘| CHANGE PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

-
i

(of) the attached bond FROM: BOND AMOUNT = $290,000.00

g T Y R L WA .
PO st MY e

TO: BOND AMOUNT = $8.000.00

i R L R R

REASON: REDUCTION IN BOND AMOUNT REQUIRED BY N+~

ppe¥-
. m@b
Guv
EFFECTIVE: _ April 3,2003 = gel.
PROVIDED, however that the attached bond shall be subject to <« posn
and conditions except as herein expressly modified, and that the | SO0 5‘5‘: $00:

the attached bond and under the attached bond as changed by thi: \ L le0 ;;40,00'0

SIGNED, AND SEALED this 29TH day of December 3
DURA BUILDERS, INC.

) .. . BONDSAFEGUARDI!
Principal Surety -

Accepted by ljebdr‘;h M. Roth, Attorney-m-Fé'c;,“z;'i‘;r()-RNEY—I
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INSCEro roer RECEIVED

BOND NUMBER

AREL JUN 0 1 2004 526079S
-200 Y—0000Y -
DATE OF NOTICE | BOND NUMBER TYPE OF BOND
05-28-2004 526079S SUBDIVISION IMPROV Lic: 0

Nothing herein contained shall be held to vary, waive, alter, or extend any of the terms, conditions,
agreements, or warranties of the above mentioned bond, other than stated below.

QBLIGEE;

HAMILTON CO COMM
ONE HAMILTON SQUARE SUITE 188
NOBLESVILLE IN 48080

(Gentlemen:
This Rider is to be attached to and form a part of the above captioned bond effective 05-28-2004

This rider is on behalf of DURA DEVELOPMENT CORP

and in favor of the Obligee stated above.
In consideration of the premium charged, it is understood and agreed, effective from above date, that:

EFFECTIVE 03/23/04 AMEND BOND AMOUNT TO READ:$8,000.00

Provided, however, that the liability of the
company under the attached bond as changed
by this order shall not be cumulative.

2004

PRBODUCER;:
AMERICAN CONTRACTING SVCS INC
5953 GLENWAY AVE
CINCINNATI OH 45238

ThiRUSHM AL AASRE NGV AER I VOPBl BERRFECSUREDS u RIS XSHiIR NQTBRE Qe OHANGEO




POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR
DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY
INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA
PO BOX 19725, IRVINE, CA 92623 (949) 263-3300

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS. that excepl as expressly limited. DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY
COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, do each, hereby make, constitute and appaint;

*#*Pauline McLean, Antonio Alvarado, Gina L Garner, Mary J. Thomas, jointly or severally***

as their true and lawtul Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, for and on behalt of said corporations, as suretics, bonds, undertakings
and contracts of surctyship giving and granting unto said Attorney(s)-in-Fact [ull power and autharity to do and 1o perform every act necessary, requisite or proper
to be done in conection therewith as cach of said corparations could do. but reserving to cach of said corporations ftl] power of substitution and revocation, and
all of the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-Fact, pursuant to these presents, are hereby ratificd and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the respective Board of Dircetors of
DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, effoctive as of Navember 1, 2000:

RESOLVED. that the Chairman of the Board. the President and any Vice President of {lie corporation be, and that cach of them hereby is, suthorized to
exeete Powers of Attorney, qualitying the attorney(s) named in the Powers of Attormey to execute, on behalt of the corparations. bonds, undertakings and contracts
of suretyship: and that the Scerstary or any Assistant Secretary ol the corporations be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to attest the exceution of any such
Power of Attorney:

RESOLVED. FURTHER. that the signatures of sueh officers may be allixed to any such Power of Attorney or 10 any certificate relating thereto by
tacsimile, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures shall be valid and binding upon the corporation when so affixed and in
the future with respect 1o any bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHLEREOF, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA have severally caused
these presents 1o be signed by their respective Executive Vice President and altested by their respective Secretary this st day of October, 2003,

——

13y:

David H. Rhedes. Exceutive Vice-President

M / _:.
, : io
By LtV ", S&s
Walter A, Crowell. Seeretary o QW R AT
“"’f * }.\““

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)SS.
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

On October 1, 2003, before me, Diane J. Kawata. personally appeared David H, Rhodes and Walter A, Crowell, personatly known to me (or proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whese names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they exeeuted the
same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signitures on the instruntent the entity upon behal Fof which the persons acted. exeented the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and ofticial scal. e
COMM. # 1334746 ]

‘ Notary Public - California %

. ACMA ; = ORANGE COUNTY 9

Stgnature Q : §

My Comm. Expires JAN. 8, 2008

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, as Senior Vice-President, Underwriting of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY and INDEMNITY COMPANY
OF CALIFORNIA, does herchy certify that the loregoing Power of Attorney remains in futl foree and has not been revoked. and furthermore, that the provisions
of the resolutions of the respective Boards of Directors of said carporations set forth in the Power of Atigruey, are in force as of the date of this Certificate.

- Zood

This Certificate is exeented in the City of Irvine, Califoria, the ‘2{ day of ___/

N D%az_,, (O Coebiney

F
Wesley W, CowlinglSenior Vice-President, Undcrwriy!.

I

1D-13R0 (Rev. 10/03) . .
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Hamilton County Drainage Board

cfo County Surveyor's Office

One Hamilton County Square, Suite 188
Noblesville, IN 46060

Re: 9:05 A.M. Aug25 2003 Hearing Thurs July 31, 2003

Dear Mr. Kent Ward,

Per our conversation, | would like to officially object to the changes proposed in
the attached “Notice of Hearing on Reconstruction & Schedule of Assessments
and Damages on the W.R. Fertig Drain, Guilford Park Swale”.

My understanding is that this hearing could involve the granting of a drainage
easement in the current “Non-Disturb” area of this neighborhood. | believe that
this action is both unnecessary and adverse for the community. It is
unnecessary because the developer has resolved the drainage issues without
using this area for drainage, and it is adverse because it could lead to the
destruction of a greenway boundary between the community and a public park.

| appreciate your support on this matter, and please let me know if | can provide
any further information.

;{' """" Qat

aul Daniels

11414 Perkins Street
(17-12-01-00-01-094.000, Guilford Park Lot 94)
Carmel, IN 46032

317 514-8863

fiddlestick@sbcglobal.net

This copy is from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office; Noblesville, In 46060



OFFICE OF

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

Notice of Hearing on Reconstruction & Schedule of Assessments and Damages on the
W.R. Fertig Drain, Guilford Park Swale.

Daniels, Paul W. & Laura
11414 Perkins St
Carmel, IN 46032

The reconstruction report of the Surveyor and schedule of damages and benefits as determined by the
Drainage Board for the proposed improvement known as W.R. Fertig Drain, Guilford Park Swale have
been filed and are available for inspection in the office of the County Surveyor. The schedule of
assessments shows the following lands in your name are affected as follows:

Description of Land Acres Damages | Reconst. | % of Maint,
Benefited Assmt. Total Assmt,
17-13-01-00-01-094.,000, Guilford Park Lot 94 | One Lot Zero * * kl

* Reconstruction to be paid by developer.
** No change in current maintenance assessment rate.

The maintenance assessment is the amount shown for annual assessment for periodically maintaining the
drain.

The hearing on the Surveyor’s reconstruction report and on the schedules of damages and assessments are
set for hearing at 9:05 A.M. on August 23, 2003, in the Commissioner’s Court. The law provides the
objects must be written and filed not less than 5 days before the date of the hearing. Objections may be for
causes as specified by law and which are available at the Surveyor”s Office. Written evidence in support of
objections may be filed. The failure to file objections constitutes a waiver of your right to thereafter object,
either before the Board or in court on such causes, to any final action of the Board. On or before the day of
the hearing before the Board, the Surveyor shail and any owner of affected lands may cause written
evidence to be filed in support of or in rebuttal to any filed objections.

HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD

One Hamilton County Square, Ste. 188
Noblesville, IN 46060-2230
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BEFORE THE HAMILTON COUNTY DRAINAGE BOARD
IN THE MATTER OF
W. R. Fertig Drain

NOTICE

To Whom It May Concern and:

Notice is hereby given of the hearing of the Hamilton County
Drainage Board on the W. R. Fertig Drain, Guilford Park Arm on
August 27, at 9:30 A.M. in Commissioners Court, Hamilton County
Judicial Center, One Hamilton County Square, Noblesville, Indiana,
and which construction and maintenance reports of the Surveyor and
the Schedule of Assessments made by the Drainage Board have been
filed and are available for public inspection in the office of the
Hamilton County Surveyor.

Hamilton County Drainage Board

Attest:Lynette Mosbaugh

ONE TIME ONLY
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND COMPLIANCE

To: Hamilton County Surveyor

Re:  GuiLoRy FPARY puise 2
I hereby certify that:
I

I am a Registered Land Surveyor or Engineer in the State of Indiana.
2. I'am familiar with the plans and specifications for the above referenced subdivision

3. Thave personally observed and supervised the completion of the drainage facilities
for the above referenced subdivision.

4. The drainage facilities within the above referenced subdivision to the best of my

knowledge, information and belief have been installed and completed in conformity
with all plans and specifications.

Signature: % QM Date: 3~ / S—3

Type or Print Name: _ RotmR /. i\ AR)) ) SR

Business Address:

Ro6ZR WARD EN&wgmw(fj INC,

6285 N, corvepe AVE, &2 Z JMA(%SLJ . Hb2z20
Telephone Number: 4 3’“7) 2.8 1738

SEAL

INDIANA REGISTRATION NUMBER

[ 7808487

\\‘“““ullltllIlmn_.,ml

QG v Rol’lf"l/

%,

@ﬁe\s‘rte@o ({p

-
=

»
U™

PE19800489

STATE OF
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Kenton C. ‘Ward, Surveyor Sutte 188
Phone (317) 776-8395 One Hamiilton County Square
Fax  (317) 7769628 Noblesville, Indiann 46060-2230

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board September 2, 2004
Re: WR Fertig Drain: Guilford Park Phase I & II

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Guilford Park Phase [ & Phase II. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has
been made and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain, which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this drain-dated July 16, 2001. The report was approved by the Board at the
hearing held August 27, 2001, (See Drainage Board Minutes Book 6, Pages 124-125)

The changes are as follows:

Structure: T.C. LE.: Pipe: Length: Grade: _ Original: Difference:
104 832.41
103 | 839.65 832.2 15 142 0.15 144 -2
103 | 839.65 832.2
102 | 839.66 831.76 18 24 1.12
102 | 839.66 831.76
101 830.97 18 45 1.34 51 -6
143 830.96
142 | 832.71 829.6 12 111 1.21 107 4
116 836.52
115 | 84212 836.52 12 110 0.33 114 -4
115 | 842.12 835.97
114 842.1 835.55 18 24 1.75
114 842.1 835.6
109 838.9 834.9 18 95 0.63 98 -3
118 | 842.44 838.6
117 | 842.43 838.21 12 28 1.39 24 4
117 | 84243 837.79
109 834.9 12 254 1.14
141 | 84145 838.92
131 | 84206 838.12 12 182 0.44 185 -3
131 8426 838.12
130 | 841.74 838.04 12 28 1.25 24 4
130 | 841.74 837.46
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129 837 15 185 0.25 124 61

140 844.1 840.15

138 | 843.77 839.87 12 46 0.33 42 4

112 | 84236 838.56
111A | 842.15 838.32 12 56 0.43 51 5
111A | 842.15 837.85
1118 | 843.01 837.65 15 12 1.67 15 -3
111B | 843.01 837.65

110 | 843.88 835.9 15 23¢9 0.73 241 -2

110 | 843.88 835.7

109 838.9 835.21 18 282 0.18

109 838.9 834.9

108 | 842.35 834.15 18 287 0.26

108 | 842.35 833.8

107 | 842.39 833.64 27 24 0.67

107 | 842.39 833.49

106 | 838.98 892.33 27 122 0.95 124 -2

106 | 838.98 892.33

105 832.88 27 102 0.54 100 2

113 | 841.97 838.67
111A | 842.15 837.97 12 29 2.41 24 5

134 | 843.49 839.84

133 | 843.36 839.61 12 28 0.82 24 4

133 | 843.36 839.36

132 838,76 15 126 0.48 128 -2
112B | 842.13 839.58

112 838.75 12 94 0.88

122 837.2 832.92

121 | 837.08 832.08 12 36

121 | 837.08 831.88

120 | 834.94 831.03 21 345

120 | 834.94 831.09

119 830.93 21 68

128 | 839.19 834.94

127 839.2 834.1 12 24

127 839.2 833.2

126 | 839.04 831.34 18 407

126 | 839.04 831.24

125 830.86 18 42

139 844 840

138 { 843.77 839.87 12 34

138 | 843.77 839.72

137 | 842.57 839.29 18 103

137 | 842.57 839.29

136 | 842.78 838.78 15 80

136 | 842.78 838.78

135 838.67 18 30

124 | 837.62 834.5
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123 | 837.67 834.07 12 46

123 | 837.67 834.07

121 837.08 832.23 12 72
6" SSD Streets: RCP Pipe Totals:
Senie Ln 1126.5 12 1178
Scheel Ln 807 15 927
Perkins St 1019 18 1206
Stansfield Dr 792 21 413
Mckenzie Pky 1032 27 248
Woodview N Dr 1295 Total: 3972
Totalx2: 12143

*Note the 6 HDPE was not installed per Hamilton County Surveyor’s Office Inspector Jerry
Liston. The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 16,115 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on August 27, 2001 and
recorded under instrument #2001000069286.

The following surety was guaranteed by Developers Surety and Indemnity Company and
reduced by the Board on its January 26, 2004 meeting. The residual amount is for $8,000 and is
for monumentation. This was done under Bond Rider 5260798S. The original bond is as follows:

Bond-LC No: 5260798
Insured For: Storm Sewers Erosion Control, Monumentation

Amount: $290,000.00
Issue Date: March 28, 2001

I recommend the Board approve the drain’s construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kent ard,
Hamiltgh County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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